	02-	02-2000	cket No.: 0938	9/004002
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	RE(10	1255684	U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tridenark Office
Tab settings		Mana record the otto	· · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter A. DIETENS	atemis and trapemarks	2. Name and addres	s of receiving pa - Offshore Compa	rty(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement] Merger] Change of Name	City: Housto)n s	State/Prov.: <u>TX</u>
Other		Country: U.S.A.		ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>November 25, 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
	g date per 12, 1999	B. Patent No).(S)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of a	pplications and p	patents involved:
Name: Richard A. Fag	n	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>39,182</u> Address: <u>ROSENTHAL &</u> 700 Louisiana, S		credited or de	ny excess or insu bited to deposit a be charged to de	
City: Houston S	State/Prov.: <u>TX</u>	8. Deposit account r 500-591	number:	
2/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000027 09416842	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>	
1 FC:581 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. <u>Richard A. Fagin</u> Name of Person Signing		signature	12/ and 5	22/99 Date
		R		「ENT) FRAME: 0355

Page 1

Assignment – Worldwide

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

EXMAR OFFSHORE COMPANY

having the following address:

11511 Katy Freeway, Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77079

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

SPLIT MONOHULL VESSEL

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY;

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P.

!'

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

1112519	Signature:	len	
Date	Print or Type Name:	Valter A. Dietens	
	Signature:	Harin A. Knecht	
Date	Print or Type Name:	arris I. Knecht	
Date	Signature:	Jan Franker	
Date	Print or Type Name:		
	Signature:		
Date	Print or Type Name:		
	Signature:		
D-4-			
State of		of the States in the United States:	
s Assignment must be sig State of County of	ned before a Notary Public for on		
s Assignment must be sig State of County of	ned before a Notary Public for on	of the States in the United States:	
s Assignment must be sig State of County of	ned before a Notary Public for on ppeared:	of the States in the United States:	
s Assignment must be sig State of County of	ned before a Notary Public for on ppeared: ^{1⁴ inve vledged the foregoing instrumen}	of the States in the United States:	
s Assignment must be sig State of County of Before me personally a each of whom acknow	ned before a Notary Public for on ppeared: ^{1⁴ inve vledged the foregoing instrumen his Assignment.}	of the States in the United States: 2 nd Inventor 2 nd Inventor 4 th Inventor to be a free act and deed and also representer	
s Assignment must be sig State of County of Before me personally a each of whom acknow authorized to execute th	ned before a Notary Public for on ppeared: ^{1⁴ inve vledged the foregoing instrumen}	of the States in the United States: 2 nd Inventor 2 nd Inventor 4 th Inventor to be a free act and deed and also representer	
State of County of Before me personally a each of whom acknow authorized to execute th Dated:	ned before a Notary Public for on ppeared:	of the States in the United States: 2 nd Inventor 2 nd Inventor 4 th Inventor to be a free act and deed and also representer	

Filing Date:

11

ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P.

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME :

I, BERNARD DUBOIS, Civil Law Notary, duly authorised, admitted and sworn, residing and practising at Temse, Belgium, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the signature "Walter Dietens" appearing under the foregoing certificate is the true and authentic signature of Walter Dietens.